Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 Region Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

547,002
144,884
301,658
100,460

East Region

Persons Served
FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

2,233
627
2,125
47,485
9,593
0
1,989
418
1,832
2,915

1,857
519
2,444
49,355
16,301
0
1,586
445
1,800
2,800

Allen
Chautauqua
Doniphan
Labette
Montgomery
Pottawatomie
Woodson

1,625
462
2,530
48,480
14,691
0
1,579
363
1,757
2,689

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$3,108,015
$364,645
$9,552,267
$68,049,321
$8,490,308
$0
$2,948,059
$2,360,699
$60,850,598
$13,221,518

FY 2020
$168,945,431

FY 2021

$2,623,212
$471,944
$11,257,552
$117,940,418
$6,961,128
$0
$2,516,666
$2,790,952
$62,060,172
$12,942,096

FY 2021
$219,564,141

Counties Served

Anderson
Cherokee
Franklin

Linn

Nemaha
Shawnee

FY 2022

$2,324,819
$511,894
$12,385,581
$153,884,011
$17,256,617
$0
$2,934,732
$2,887,137
$66,559,307
$13,531,662

FY 2022
$272,275,760

Bourbon
Coffey
Jackson
Marshall
Neosho
Wabaunsee

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

Brown
Crawford
Jefferson
Miami
Osage
Wilson



