

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance

Child Care Assistance Food Assistance(SNAP)

Energy Assistance General Assistance

Family Preservation

Adoption Support

Reintegration/Foster Care

TANF Employment Services

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

East Region

	Persons Served		Annual Service Dollars			
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	2,233	1,857	1,625	\$3,108,015	\$2,623,212	\$2,324,82
Avg. monthly adults	627	519	462	\$364,645	\$471,944	\$511,89
Avg. monthly children	2,125	2,444	2,530	\$9,552,267	\$11,257,552	\$12,385,58
Avg. monthly persons	47,485	49,355	48,480	\$68,049,321	\$117,940,418	\$153,884,0 ²
Persons	9,593	16,301	14,691	\$8,490,308	\$6,961,128	\$17,256,6 ⁻
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	5
Avg. monthly persons	1,989	1,586	1,579	\$2,948,059	\$2,516,666	\$2,934,73
Persons	418	445	363	\$2,360,699	\$2,790,952	\$2,887,13
Avg. monthly children	1,832	1,800	1,757	\$60,850,598	\$62,060,172	\$66,559,30
Avg. monthly children	2,915	2,800	2,689	\$13,221,518	\$12,942,096	\$13,531,6
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$168,945,431	\$219,564,141	\$272,275,70

2019 Region Population Estimates

Population Under 20 20-64 65 & Over

Counties Served							
Allen	Anderson	Bourbon	Brown				
Chautauqua	Cherokee	Coffey	Crawford				
Doniphan	Franklin	Jackson	Jefferson				
Labette	Linn	Marshall	Miami				
Montgomery	Nemaha	Neosho	Osage				
Pottawatomie	Shawnee	Wabaunsee	Wilson				
Woodson							

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included. If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas